
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#6 - Sep 17 2023 - Sun 09-17-2023
Timed Entries: 66

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 h 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 47.972 0.000 0.000

2 1 z 1 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 48.598 0.626 0.626

3 2 z 313 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 49.673 1.075 1.701

4 1 x 199 David Whitener 2015 Scion FRS 49.937 0.264 1.965

5 1 g 212 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 50.213 0.276 2.241

6 2 x 17 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 50.391 0.178 2.419

7 1 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 50.409 0.018 2.437

8 3 z 195 Wayne Atkins 1985 Chevrolet Camaro 50.507 0.098 2.535

9 4 z 5 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 50.534 0.027 2.562

10 5 z 25 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 50.630 0.096 2.658

11 6 z 95 Scott Steider 2017 Ford Mustang GT 50.704 0.074 2.732

12 2 y 40 Kelsey Karanges 2011 Porsche Cayman 50.707 0.003 2.735

13 2 h 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 50.808 0.101 2.836

14 3 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 50.815 0.007 2.843

15 2 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 51.041 0.226 3.069

16 3 x 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 51.220 0.179 3.248

17 4 x 991 Kim Whitener 2015 Scion FRS 51.273 0.053 3.301

18 5 x 166 Jonathan Altschul STS Hatch 51.352 0.079 3.380

19 3 y 130 Tommy Mhire 2004 Mazdaspeed Miata 51.352 0.000 3.380

20 4 y 21 Rick Gonzales 2013 Mazda Miata 51.647 0.295 3.675

21 6 x 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 51.936 0.289 3.964

22 7 x 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 52.040 0.104 4.068

23 3 g 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 52.044 0.004 4.072

24 1 f 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 52.265 0.221 4.293

25 8 x 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 52.420 0.155 4.448

26 7 z 22 phillip craddock 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 52.466 0.046 4.494

27 4 h 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 52.722 0.256 4.750

28 1 d 13 Greg Smith 2022 BMW X3M 52.875 0.153 4.903

29 9 x 12 Michael Varner 1999 Mazda Miata 52.901 0.026 4.929

30 4 g 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 53.023 0.122 5.051

31 2 f 10 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 53.094 0.071 5.122

32 10 x 18 Brandon Dan 1991 Honda Civic Si 53.144 0.050 5.172

33 5 y 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 53.177 0.033 5.205

34 1 e 37 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S 53.207 0.030 5.235

35 1 n 51 Casey Neubauer 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 53.246 0.039 5.274

36 1 l 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 53.341 0.095 5.369

37 5 g 351 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i 53.360 0.019 5.388



38 2 l 85 Ellie Alarcon 2018 Subaru WRX 53.467 0.107 5.495

39 11 x 80 William Shanks 1991 Mazda Miata 53.803 0.336 5.831

40 3 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 53.918 0.115 5.946

41 6 y 135 Gary Kramar 2023 Subaru BRZ 53.944 0.026 5.972

42 7 y 77 Ben Furth 2022 Subaru BRZ 54.584 0.640 6.612

43 2 e 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 54.692 0.108 6.720

44 2 n 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 54.819 0.127 6.847

45 1 c 30 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 54.954 0.135 6.982

46 3 n 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 54.987 0.033 7.015

47 4 n 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 55.113 0.126 7.141

48 3 l 39 Jubilee Bass 2006 Honda Civic SI 55.597 0.484 7.625

49 5 n 20 Sree Purimetla 2023 BMW M3 55.742 0.145 7.770

50 12 x 94 Derek Friday 1994 Acura Integra 55.824 0.082 7.852

51 6 n 9 Howard Locke 2006 Mazda Mx5 55.938 0.114 7.966

52 7 n 86 Ryan Byrd 2012 Mazda Miata 56.455 0.517 8.483

53 8 n 3 Peter Macmillan 2020 Tesla Y 56.807 0.352 8.835

54 9 n 7 John Nguyen 2001 BMW Z3 56.921 0.114 8.949

55 10 n 416 Garrett Hinshaw 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 57.054 0.133 9.082

56 11 n 26 Abhinav Ajish 2015 Mini Cooper S 57.212 0.158 9.240

57 8 y 54 Michael Passaniti 2012 Volkswagen GTi 57.791 0.579 9.819

58 12 n 0 Jeriel Robles 2020 Mazda Miata 57.967 0.176 9.995

59 13 n 27 Carola Locke 2010 Mazda Miata 58.719 0.752 10.747

60 14 n 47 Brent Knaack 2019 Honda Civic 58.971 0.252 10.999

61 15 n 28 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 59.383 0.412 11.411

62 16 n 8 David Macmillan 2020 Tesla Y 59.682 0.299 11.710

63 17 n 305 Ayush Sabherwal 2023 BMW M4 Competition 60.157 0.475 12.185

64 18 n 4 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 61.839 1.682 13.867

65 19 n 24 Steffani Lee 2013 Subaru BRZ 62.690 0.851 14.718

66 20 n 107 William Mclennan GMC pick up 70.307 7.617 22.335



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Summary Results

#6 - Sep 17 2023 - Sun 09-17-2023

Timed Entries: 66

l c d e f g h x y z n

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 3

1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 53.341 [-]0.126 -

2 85 Ellie Alarcon 2018 Subaru WRX 53.467 +0.126 +0.126

3 39 Jubilee Bass 2006 Honda Civic SI 55.597 +2.130 +2.256

c - 'c' Total Entries: 1

1T 30 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 54.954 - -

d - 'd' Total Entries: 1

1T 13 Greg Smith 2022 BMW X3M 52.875 - -

e - 'e' Total Entries: 2

1T 37 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S 53.207 [-]1.485 -

2 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 54.692 +1.485 +1.485

f - 'f' Total Entries: 3

1T 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 52.265 [-]0.829 -

2 10 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 53.094 +0.829 +0.829

3 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 53.918 +0.824 +1.653

g - 'g' Total Entries: 5

1T 212 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 50.213 [-]0.828 -

2T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 51.041 +0.828 +0.828

3 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 52.044 +1.003 +1.831

4 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 53.023 +0.979 +2.810

5 351 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i 53.360 +0.337 +3.147

h - 'h' Total Entries: 4

1T 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 47.972 [-]2.836 -

2T 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 50.808 +2.836 +2.836

3 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 50.815 +0.007 +2.843

4 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 52.722 +1.907 +4.750

x - 'x' Total Entries: 12

1T 199 David Whitener 2015 Scion FRS 49.937 [-]0.454 -

2T 17 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 50.391 +0.454 +0.454

3T 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 51.220 +0.829 +1.283

4T 991 Kim Whitener 2015 Scion FRS 51.273 +0.053 +1.336

5 166 Jonathan Altschul STS Hatch 51.352 +0.079 +1.415

6 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 51.936 +0.584 +1.999

7 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 52.040 +0.104 +2.103

8 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 52.420 +0.380 +2.483

9 12 Michael Varner 1999 Mazda Miata 52.901 +0.481 +2.964

10 18 Brandon Dan 1991 Honda Civic Si 53.144 +0.243 +3.207

11 80 William Shanks 1991 Mazda Miata 53.803 +0.659 +3.866

12 94 Derek Friday 1994 Acura Integra 55.824 +2.021 +5.887

y - 'y' Total Entries: 8



1T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 50.409 [-]0.298 -

2T 40 Kelsey Karanges 2011 Porsche Cayman 50.707 +0.298 +0.298

3T 130 Tommy Mhire 2004 Mazdaspeed Miata 51.352 +0.645 +0.943

4 21 Rick Gonzales 2013 Mazda Miata 51.647 +0.295 +1.238

5 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 53.177 +1.530 +2.768

6 135 Gary Kramar 2023 Subaru BRZ 53.944 +0.767 +3.535

7 77 Ben Furth 2022 Subaru BRZ 54.584 +0.640 +4.175

8 54 Michael Passaniti 2012 Volkswagen GTi 57.791 +3.207 +7.382

z - 'z' Total Entries: 7

1T 1 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 48.598 [-]1.909 -

2T 313 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 49.673 +1.701 +1.701

3T 195 Wayne Atkins 1985 Chevrolet Camaro 50.507 +1.909 +1.909

4 5 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 50.534 +0.027 +1.936

5 25 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 50.630 +0.096 +2.032

6 95 Scott Steider 2017 Ford Mustang GT 50.704 +0.074 +2.106

7 22 phillip craddock 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 52.466 +1.762 +3.868

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 20

1T 51 Casey Neubauer 2019 Chevrolet Corvette 53.246 [-]1.573 -

2T 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 54.819 +1.573 +1.573

3T 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 54.987 +0.168 +1.741

4T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 55.113 +0.126 +1.867

5T 20 Sree Purimetla 2023 BMW M3 55.742 +0.629 +2.496

6T 9 Howard Locke 2006 Mazda Mx5 55.938 +0.196 +2.692

7 86 Ryan Byrd 2012 Mazda Miata 56.455 +0.517 +3.209

8 3 Peter Macmillan 2020 Tesla Y 56.807 +0.352 +3.561

9 7 John Nguyen 2001 BMW Z3 56.921 +0.114 +3.675

10 416 Garrett Hinshaw 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 57.054 +0.133 +3.808

11 26 Abhinav Ajish 2015 Mini Cooper S 57.212 +0.158 +3.966

12 0 Jeriel Robles 2020 Mazda Miata 57.967 +0.755 +4.721

13 27 Carola Locke 2010 Mazda Miata 58.719 +0.752 +5.473

14 47 Brent Knaack 2019 Honda Civic 58.971 +0.252 +5.725

15 28 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 59.383 +0.412 +6.137

16 8 David Macmillan 2020 Tesla Y 59.682 +0.299 +6.436

17 305 Ayush Sabherwal 2023 BMW M4 Competition 60.157 +0.475 +6.911

18 4 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 61.839 +1.682 +8.593

19 24 Steffani Lee 2013 Subaru BRZ 62.690 +0.851 +9.444

20 107 William Mclennan GMC pick up 70.307 +7.617 +17.061

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 47.972 h 90 Blake Pomykal



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Final Results

#6 - Sep 17 2023 - Sun 09-17-2023

Total Registered: 66, with Times: 66

l c d e f g h x y z

l - 'LADIES' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 55.873+3 56.448+1 53.690+dnf 56.392+1 57.121+dnf 55.050+1 53.625 53.355 53.640 53.341 53.341 [-]0.126
2 85 Ellie Alarcon 2018 Subaru WRX Blue 57.508 60.585+1 54.941 56.235 54.488 55.107 54.142+1 53.501 54.471 53.467 53.467 +0.126
3 39 Jubilee Bass 2006 Honda Civic SI Brown 57.448+1 56.178 57.821+2 56.716+2 57.351 57.398 55.865+1 55.597 55.918 55.568+1 55.597 +2.130

c - 'c' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 30 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base Blue 58.800 56.749 54.851+1 55.901 55.205+1 57.392 55.415 54.954 55.080 55.980+2 54.954 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 13 Greg Smith 2022 BMW X3M Yellow 58.096 56.867 54.964+1 55.114 54.099 55.250 54.737 53.256 53.340 52.875 52.875 -
e - 'e' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 37 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2006 Mini Pooper S Red 58.707 54.958 54.344 53.736 58.044+dnf 56.218 54.301+1 54.020 53.878 53.207 53.207 [-]1.485
2 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 56.949 54.901 54.507+1 55.373 54.692 56.052 54.954 55.451 54.079+2 54.710 54.692 +1.485

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 41 Franco Maras 1999 BMW M3 Dakar
Yellow

55.280 53.570 53.125+1 52.939 52.265 54.564 53.039+1 52.939 55.035+1 57.767+2 52.265 [-]0.829

2 10 Kole Hobbs 2003 BMW Z4 Black 57.654 55.091 54.324+1 53.094 55.258+1 53.860+2 54.568+1 54.830+1 52.619+1 54.737+1 53.094 +0.829
3 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 56.824 55.519 55.079 55.611+1 57.482 55.484 54.288 54.376 55.072+dnf 53.918 53.918 +0.824

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 212 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 54.147 51.661+1 51.925 51.628+1 51.002 54.045+dnf 50.985 50.213 50.925+1 50.405 50.213 [-]0.828
2T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 53.553 52.714+1 51.364+1 51.768+1 52.082 59.284 51.859 51.041 51.119+1 51.220+1 51.041 +0.828
3 11 Ben Qureshi 2015 BMW M3 Black 56.782 54.914 53.633 53.041 52.956 56.052 52.783 52.863 52.111 52.044 52.044 +1.003

4 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

54.613+dnf 52.506+1 52.951+dnf 53.385+1 53.188 53.023 52.482+1 54.229+dnf 52.609+2 62.367 53.023 +0.979

5 351 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i Alpine
White

60.368 54.856+1 56.179 54.035+1 53.593 54.913 54.447+1 53.360 53.048+dnf 53.477+1 53.360 +0.337

h - 'h' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 White 51.317 49.983 53.620+dnf 47.972 49.451+1 47.972 [-]2.836
2T 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 Silver 53.031+2 51.760+1 50.808 50.233+4 50.150+1 52.107+1 51.262+1 50.836+1 50.511+1 50.967+2 50.808 +2.836

3 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

51.070+1 50.856 50.698+1 50.821 51.611 51.616 51.266 51.063+1 50.815 50.375+1 50.815 +0.007

4 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

56.273 52.722 60.010 53.088+1 53.490 54.971 53.448+1 53.127+1 52.790+1 53.153 52.722 +1.907

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 12 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 199 David Whitener 2015 Scion FRS Grey 52.308 51.531 51.136 50.887 50.562 50.867+1 50.427 50.852+1 50.252 49.937 49.937 [-]0.454
2T 17 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 51.361+1 50.452+2 50.810 51.341+1 51.675 55.120+2 50.963 50.391 51.843+1 50.831 50.391 +0.454
3T 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata Blue 54.114+2 53.378 52.402 52.528 51.964 51.901+1 53.439+1 52.090+1 51.208+1 51.220 51.220 +0.829
4T 991 Kim Whitener 2015 Scion FRS Grey 52.060+1 51.339 51.866+1 51.304 51.273 52.816 51.681 51.708+1 51.770+1 51.385 51.273 +0.053
5 166 Jonathan Altschul STS Hatch Artisnal 999.999+off 56.691+2 56.137 53.923+1 54.096+1 52.321 51.910 51.352 51.517 51.821 51.352 +0.079
6 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata Blue 55.214+1 53.235 52.748 52.520+1 52.807+1 52.562+2 52.962+1 53.735+dnf 52.134+1 51.936 51.936 +0.584
7 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si Yes 58.836 60.062 57.637 58.546 57.543 57.446+1 53.721+1 52.424 54.068+dnf 52.040 52.040 +0.104
8 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata Soul Red 55.549 53.434 52.764 52.420 52.347+1 53.937 52.963+1 52.756 53.400 52.426+1 52.420 +0.380
9 12 Michael Varner 1999 Mazda Miata Green 55.056+dnf 53.989 53.195+1 54.340+2 53.117 54.383+1 53.086 54.397+2 53.564 52.901 52.901 +0.481
10 18 Brandon Dan 1991 Honda Civic Si Red 54.811 54.281 54.089+dnf 53.554 54.220+dnf 55.921+dnf 53.346 53.144 53.483 53.650 53.144 +0.243
11 80 William Shanks 1991 Mazda Miata Red 55.710 55.517+dnf 54.461+1 53.803 54.474+dnf 54.397 52.869+1 54.127+dnf 55.766 55.674+2 53.803 +0.659
12 94 Derek Friday 1994 Acura Integra Black 57.416 56.473+1 56.584+1 57.271+dnf 56.031+2 57.077+1 55.824 56.387 56.812 55.765+1 55.824 +2.021
y - 'y' - Total Entries: 8 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.



1T 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 53.384+1 52.524 52.098 54.464+1 52.364+1 51.286 50.738 50.409 50.437+1 51.724 50.409 [-]0.298
2T 40 Kelsey Karanges 2011 Porsche Cayman 54.190 53.538 52.999 51.989 51.899 51.023 51.097+1 50.707 51.076 50.814 50.707 +0.298
3T 130 Tommy Mhire 2004 Mazdaspeed Miata gray 54.002 58.411+1 52.992+1 52.858 52.538 54.322 52.632 51.493 51.505 51.352 51.352 +0.645
4 21 Rick Gonzales 2013 Mazda Miata Red 56.427 53.568 52.906 53.623 52.282 53.244 52.140 52.271 51.895+4 51.647 51.647 +0.295
5 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 57.386+dnf 56.775+1 53.152+1 53.735+1 53.366 54.155 52.778+1 52.464+1 53.177 57.242+3 53.177 +1.530
6 135 Gary Kramar 2023 Subaru BRZ White 57.258 55.527+1 54.757 53.989 53.944 54.798+1 54.906 54.691+dnf 54.974 54.895 53.944 +0.767
7 77 Ben Furth 2022 Subaru BRZ White 61.840 999.999+off 59.030 57.646 55.727 56.994+dnf 55.486 55.855 55.994 54.584 54.584 +0.640

8 54 Michael Passaniti 2012 Volkswagen GTi Shadow
Blue

61.957 59.454 60.532 59.137 59.592+1 59.711+1 58.838+1 58.893 57.791 57.846 57.791 +3.207

z - 'z' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 1 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 White 48.691+dnf 47.598+1 47.186+4 47.759+1 52.637+2 48.598 [-]1.909
2T 313 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 50.807+2 50.186+2 49.784+2 49.673 49.900+1 50.558+3 50.014+2 51.463+2 49.866+2 49.946 49.673 +1.701
3T 195 Wayne Atkins 1985 Chevrolet Camaro Red 51.026+1 50.507 49.639+2 50.507 +1.909
4 5 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 Chalk 52.524 51.742+2 51.851+1 50.238+1 50.534 50.960 51.270+1 49.688+1 50.333+2 49.530+2 50.534 +0.027
5 25 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE White 52.428+1 52.823+1 52.085 51.693+1 51.427 51.509 52.578 51.505 50.630 50.630 +0.096
6 95 Scott Steider 2017 Ford Mustang GT White 49.704+1 49.456+dnf 50.704 +0.074
7 22 phillip craddock 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Red Mist 55.663 54.814 55.371 54.676+3 55.162 54.080 60.086+1 53.330+1 52.950+1 52.466 52.466 +1.762

n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 20 Trophies: 6 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 51 Casey Neubauer 2019 Chevrolet Corvette SEBRING
ORANGE

57.478 55.454 55.382 55.750+1 54.360 53.593 56.124+1 53.246 54.949+dnf 58.198 53.246 [-]1.573

2T 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata Gray 61.554 60.157 58.225+1 57.492 56.547 58.932 56.269 56.090+2 54.975 54.819 54.819 +1.573
3T 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 Red 56.295 66.413 67.661 58.293 55.463 55.176 55.212+1 64.551 70.368+1 54.987 54.987 +0.168
4T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 57.791+1 56.796+1 56.523 55.113 56.416 55.247+2 55.163+dnf 55.991+3 55.754+1 54.370+3 55.113 +0.126
5T 20 Sree Purimetla 2023 BMW M3 Silver 71.168+dnf 65.001 58.435 56.933 57.228 58.762 57.679 56.128 54.742+1 58.920+1 55.742 +0.629

6T 9 Howard Locke 2006 Mazda Mx5 Copper
Red

59.766 58.283 56.757 57.278 56.572 59.229 57.710 56.844 55.938 56.543 55.938 +0.196

7 86 Ryan Byrd 2012 Mazda Miata Red 61.300 58.589 59.299 62.020+dnf 58.239+1 59.505 59.047 57.854 57.385 56.455 56.455 +0.517
8 3 Peter Macmillan 2020 Tesla Y Grey 87.841 68.096 62.222 61.871 62.494 58.575 59.207+dnf 56.807 57.327 56.902+2 56.807 +0.352
9 7 John Nguyen 2001 BMW Z3 Green 60.226 58.952+1 58.489+dnf 59.081+dnf 58.481 58.160+dnf 57.176+1 57.350 56.921 65.476 56.921 +0.114
10 416 Garrett Hinshaw 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 63.014 61.411 60.909 59.488 58.747 57.905+1 57.271+1 57.054 56.453+1 56.294+1 57.054 +0.133
11 26 Abhinav Ajish 2015 Mini Cooper S Red 66.102+dnf 66.104 62.228 59.664 59.808 61.251+dnf 59.757 58.527 57.665 57.212 57.212 +0.158
12 0 Jeriel Robles 2020 Mazda Miata Gray 66.539 70.484 63.061 63.367 61.397 60.684 59.831+1 58.274+dnf 58.731 57.967 57.967 +0.755
13 27 Carola Locke 2010 Mazda Miata Black 72.706 75.737 62.508 62.752+dnf 76.591 63.278 60.714 60.315 59.690 57.719+1 58.719 +0.752
14 47 Brent Knaack 2019 Honda Civic Grey 78.739 71.402 67.257 64.112 64.505 64.631 62.156 60.430 60.507 58.971 58.971 +0.252
15 28 Katherine Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Blue 73.196+1 65.964 62.224 61.759+1 60.716+2 61.176+1 61.269+1 60.087 60.383 59.383 59.383 +0.412
16 8 David Macmillan 2020 Tesla Y Grey 74.137 70.386 67.759 66.933 65.694 62.443 61.275 59.682 60.771 59.807+1 59.682 +0.299
17 305 Ayush Sabherwal 2023 BMW M4 Competition Black 70.153 65.645+dnf 60.921 65.463 66.376 66.707 64.769 60.887 63.609 60.157 60.157 +0.475
18 4 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX Black 65.816 69.127 64.403 62.952 64.823+1 67.536 61.339+dnf 63.112 61.839 63.182+1 61.839 +1.682
19 24 Steffani Lee 2013 Subaru BRZ WR Blue 78.088 69.664 68.443 66.929 65.752 64.092 63.114 62.958 62.979 62.690 62.690 +0.851
20 107 William Mclennan GMC pick up black 84.459+dnf 70.868 71.768+dnf 70.995 69.853+dnf 72.912 70.307 70.307 +7.617

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 47.972 h 90 Blake Pomykal


